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EXAMPLE FOR ORDERING

Code Type Seal viton

Steel FT 245/6 14 V

Stainless Steel FT 2245/6 12 -

DIMENSIONS

Type ØA OR 1 OR 2 Weight kg

14 M20x1,5 2050 special 
267/2.022.00.1-38 0,070

38 M27x2 2062 special 
267/2.022.00.1-12 0,140

12 M33x2 130 special 
267/2.022.00.1-34 -

34 M42x2

ØB

16

19

27

35

C

11,5

16,5

19

22

D

19

23,5

25,5

80,5

CH

27

32

41

50 3118 special 
267/2.022.00.1-34 -

MATERIALS

Body 11 S Mn Pb 30 - UNI EN 10087

Ceck valve 38 Ni Cr Mo4 - UNI EN 10083

Spring C85 - UNI EN 10089 

Screw plug 11 S Mn Pb 30 - UNI EN 10087

DRAWING 
FOR SEAT 
VALVE 
MANUFACTURING

Manufacturing detail possible 
in alternative to the conic seat 

removing the quote E



CARTRIDGE SINGLE-ACTING FLOw 
CONTROL VALVE

The	valve	assembled	into	a	hydraulic	circuit	permits	the	free	flow	
in a single direction blocking the passage in the opposite one.
The	valve	is	available	with	different	pressure	settings	
(0,5	standard	and	2-4-6-8-10	bar).

85

TECHNICAL DATA

Type max Working
pressure bar

Min bursting
pressure bar

Working 
temperature °C

Filtration grade 
µm absolute

14 320 1300 -20°/+100° 25

38 320 1300 -20°/+100° 25

12 320 1300 -20°/+100° 25

34 320 1300 -20°/+100° 25

VALVE SEATING SIZE TABLE

Type

14

38

12

34
FT

 2
45

/6
ØA

22,3

29,1

36

45

ØB

M20x1,5

M27x2

M33x2

M42x2

C

0,25

0,3

0,3

0,3

D

21

30

32,5

38,5

E

20,5

28,5

32

37

F

13,5

20

20

23,5

ØG

16

19

27

35

H

33,5

43

47,5

57

ØL

8

10

13

16

M

16,2

24

25

29

ØN

28

34

43

60

SM

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,5

OR

3068

132

4112

4150
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FLOW RATE  CURVES
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